05 -	-09-2002 Docket No.: 3109.0000-0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Theorem	2083068 ad original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies) Eastman Document Software Holding Company, LLC 5 - 2 - 0 2 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: eiStream Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75219	
Execution Date: 12/5/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Additional num		
	bers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [5] 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 200.00 	
Name: Mary Lou Wakimura, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	8. Deposit account number: 08-0380	
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NC	DT USE THIS SPACE	
Mary Lou Wakimura Mary Lou Wakimura Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina MMMMin <u>1/15/02</u> Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
09/2002 TDIAZ1 00000041 4587633 FC:581 200.00/0P	PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0923	

*All references to eiStream Technology, Inc. should read eiStream Technologies, Inc.

U.S. - Patents

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 15 day of November, 2001.

BETWEEN EASTMAN DOCUMENT SOFTWARE HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

eiStream Technology,*Inc., of 2911 Turtle Creek Boulevard; Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75219. United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 5____ day of Decenter_____, 2001.

EASTMAN DOCUMENT SOFTWARE HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

By <u>Stern W Kurste</u> Steven D. Kasiske

Manager

Jue Carfagna

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0924

MASTER FILE REPORT PAGE: 1 11/27/2001

APPENDIX - A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

				Agent: MDC
Сtу	Docket	App No	App Date Pat No.	Grant Dt
US	78206	06/440,668	11/10/1982 4587633	05/06/1986
US	76206	07/659,461	02/25/1991 5129061	07/07/1992
US	75000	06/944,500	12/19/1986 4932026	06/05/1990
US	75212	07/504,145	04/03/1990 5113393	05/12/1992
US	75223	06/948,375	12/31/1986 4918588	04/17/1990

RECORDED: 05/02/2002